Curriculum Vitae

DEWAN NUSRAT JAHAN

Assistant Professor

Department of Public Administration

Jagannath University

Dhaka-1100

Work Experience						
SL	Designation	Period	Institution			
1	Lecturer	04-10-2015 to 13-12-2018	Department of Public Administration, Jagannath University			
2	Assistant Professor	13-12-2018 (Afternoon) to till date	Department of Public Administration, Jagannath University			

Educational Qualifications							
Examination	Result	Position	Passing	Group/Department	Institute	Board/University	
			Year				
S.S.C	GPA 5.00	N/A	2006	Humanities Group	Bindu Basini	Dhaka Board	
	(Out of 5.00)				Government		
					Girls' High		
					School, Tangail.		
H.S.C	GPA 5.00	N/A	2008	Humanities Group	Kumudini	Dhaka Board	
	(Out of 5.00)				Government		
					College, Tangail		
B.S.S	CGPA-3.76	3 rd	2012	Department of Public	University of	University of	
	(Out of 4.00)			Administration	Dhaka	Dhaka	
M.S.S	CGPA-3.88	2^{nd}	2013	Department of Public	University of	University of	
	(out of 4.00)			Administration	Dhaka	Dhaka	
M.Phil	Passed	N/A	2021	Department of Public	University of	University of	
				Administration	Dhaka	Dhaka	

Publication

- নির্বাচন ব্যবস্থা এবং নির্বাচন কমিশন : প্রেক্ষিত নেপাল, দেওয়ান নুসরাত জাহান, তাপসী রাবেয়া, রাষ্টবিজ্ঞান জার্নাল, ভলিউম ১, নম্বর ১, জুন ২০১৮, ত্রৈমাসিক জার্নাল, ISSN: 2523-045X, বেগম রোকেয়া বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়, রংপুর, বাংলাদেশ।
- বাংলাদেশে বদ্ধ্রপাত: সরকারের গৃহীত পদক্ষেপ এবং এর কার্যকারিতা, ড. সাবের আহমেদ চৌধুরী, দেওয়ান নুসরাত জাহান, দুর্যোগ ব্যবস্থাপনা জার্নাল, ভলিউম ১, নম্বর ২, জুন ২০১৮, ত্রৈমাসিক জার্নাল, ISSN: 2523-0514, বেগম রোকেয়া বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়, রংপুর।
- 3. *The Agricultural Khas Land Distribution Policy in Bangladesh: An Overview*, Dr. Nazmul Ahsan Kalimullah, Dr. Saber Ahmed Chowdhury, **Dewan Nusrat Jahan**, Jahangirnagar Journal of Administrative Studies, No. 13, June 2020, ISSN: 2311-3812, Department of Public Administration, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

- 4. *বাংলাদেশে ভূমিধস দ্বর্যোগ এবং সুশাসন : একটি পর্যালোচনা* , দিলারা জাহিদ, **দেওয়ান নুসরাত জাহান,** দ্বর্যোগ ব্যবস্থাপনা জার্নাল (Acceptance Letter প্রাপ্টি), ভলিউম ১, নম্বর ৩, সেপ্টেম্বর ২০১৮, ত্রৈমাসিক জার্নাল, বেগম রোকেয়া বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়, রংপুর।
- 5. নেপালের নির্বাচন ব্যবস্থা : নবীন ও উন্নয়নশীল গণতন্ত্রের প্রতিচ্ছবি , দেওয়ান নুসরাত জাহান, তাপসী রাবেয়া, দক্ষিণ এশিয়ার গণতন্ত্র, নির্বাচন এবং নির্বাচন কমিশন (বুক চ্যাপ্টার), জুন ২০২০, শিল্পৈষী প্রকাশনা।
- 6. *Manifestation of People's Participation in the Existing Local Government Acts in Bangladesh,* Abu Hossain Muhammad Ahsan, **Dewan Nusrat Jahan,** Social Science Review [The Dhaka University Studies, Part-D], Volume 38, Issue No. 1, June 2021

Personal Information

Father:	Dewan Nurul Islam (B.A, C. in Ed., L.L.B), Freedom Fighter			
Mother:	Anowara Begum (B.A, C. in Ed.)			
Date of Birth:	1 st of January, 1991			
Blood Group:	A ⁺ ('A' Positive)			
Nationality:	Bangladeshi (By Birth)			
Religion:	Islam (Sunni)			
Residence: Permanent Address: Village & Post Office: Jashihati, Upazila: Basail, Disrict:Tangail-1900.				